
University of North Florida
Osprey Fountains

Preliminary Cash Flow Analysis 6-Mar-07

Budget:
$85,000,000 $74,000,000

Month

Percent
complete

each month

Cummulative
Percent

Complete

Monthly
Cash
Flow

Cummulative
Monthly

Expenditure

1 Jun-07 0.80% 0.80% $680,000 $680,000 $592,000.00 $592,000.00
2 July 0.70% 1.50% $595,000 $1,275,000 $518,000.00 $1,110,000.00
3 Aug 2.00% 3.50% $1,700,000 $2,975,000 $1,480,000.00 $2,590,000.00
4 Sept 2.00% 5.50% $1,700,000 $4,675,000 $1,480,000.00 $4,070,000.00
5 Oct 2.50% 8.00% $2,125,000 $6,800,000 $1,850,000.00 $5,920,000.00
6 Nov 3.00% 11.00% $2,550,000 $9,350,000 $2,220,000.00 $8,140,000.00
7 Dec 3.50% 14.50% $2,975,000 $12,325,000 $2,590,000.00 $10,730,000.00
8 Jan-08 4.00% 18.50% $3,400,000 $15,725,000 $2,960,000.00 $13,690,000.00
9 Feb 4.50% 23.00% $3,825,000 $19,550,000 $3,330,000.00 $17,020,000.00

10 Mar 5.00% 28.00% $4,250,000 $23,800,000 $3,700,000.00 $20,720,000.00
11 Apr 5.00% 33.00% $4,250,000 $28,050,000 $3,700,000.00 $24,420,000.00
12 May 5.00% 38.00% $4,250,000 $32,300,000 $3,700,000.00 $28,120,000.00
13 June 5.00% 43.00% $4,250,000 $36,550,000 $3,700,000.00 $31,820,000.00
14 July 6.00% 49.00% $5,100,000 $41,650,000 $4,440,000.00 $36,260,000.00
15 Aug 6.00% 55.00% $5,100,000 $46,750,000 $4,440,000.00 $40,700,000.00
16 Sept 6.00% 61.00% $5,100,000 $51,850,000 $4,440,000.00 $45,140,000.00
17 Oct 6.00% 67.00% $5,100,000 $56,950,000 $4,440,000.00 $49,580,000.00
18 Nov 6.00% 73.00% $5,100,000 $62,050,000 $4,440,000.00 $54,020,000.00
19 Dec 7.00% 80.00% $5,950,000 $68,000,000 $5,180,000.00 $59,200,000.00
20 Jan-09 5.00% 85.00% $4,250,000 $72,250,000 $3,700,000.00 $62,900,000.00
21 Feb 4.00% 89.00% $3,400,000 $75,650,000 $2,960,000.00 $65,860,000.00
22 Mar 4.00% 93.00% $3,400,000 $79,050,000 $2,960,000.00 $68,820,000.00
23 Apr 2.00% 95.00% $1,700,000 $80,750,000 $1,480,000.00 $70,300,000.00
24 May 2.00% 97.00% $1,700,000 $82,450,000 $1,480,000.00 $71,780,000.00
25 June 2.00% 99.00% $1,700,000 $84,150,000 $1,480,000.00 $73,260,000.00
26 Jul-09 1.00% 100.00% $850,000 $85,000,000 $740,000.00 $74,000,000.00

100.00% $85,000,000 $74,000,000

Note - Cash flow projection is based on historical information relating to construction work typically 
put in place each month; i.e. an "S" curve.  This cash flow projection will need to be refined to 
reflect front end design costs that will occur prior to the June 07 start of construction and FF&E 
costs typically incured at the end of the project and paid for after the July 2009 substantial 
completion of construction.


